It is clarified that the issue price of the equity shares to be allotted to aircraft lessors (i.e. non-
promoter) pursuant to the preferential issue shall be Rs.42.32 (Rupees Forty Two and Thirty Two
Paisa only) per share or such price as may be determined under Regulation 164 of the SEBI ICDR
Regulations or the price determined under the valuation report from the independent registered
valuer or the price determined in accordance with the provisions of the Articles of Association of the
Company, whichever is higher.

4. Intent of the
p r o m o t e r s ,
d i r e c t o r s
or key
m a n a g e r i a l
personnel of
the issuer to
subscribe to
the offer

This preferential issue is not being made to the promoters, directors or key management personnel of
the Company.

5. Shareholding
pattern of
the Company
before and
after the
preferent ia l
issue:

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issues under Non-Promoter
Tranche I Allotment is as mentioned below:

Category of shareholder Pre-issue as on September 5, 2025 Post- Issue

Shareholding of Promoter
and Promoter Group

Total number
of shares

Percentage of total
number of shares

Total number
of shares

Percentage of total
number of shares

Indian Promoters 472,882,898 33.46 472,882,898 31.16

Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Indian Promoter
and Foreign Promoter

472,882,898 33.46 472,882,898 31.16

Public shareholding

Institutions 270,962,725 19.17 375,135,359 24.72

Non-institutions 669,551,544 47.37 669,551,544 44.12

Total Public Shareholding 940,514,269 66.54 1,044,686,903 68.84

Grand Total 1,413,397,167 100.00 1,517,569,801 100.00

Note: The aforesaid shareholding are based on capital as on September 5, 2025 without taking into consideration any
potential dilutions by way of issuance of shares under the ESOP Scheme of the Company.

The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issues under Non-Promoter
Tranche II Allotment is as mentioned below:

Corporate Overview Statutory Reports Financial Statements

Annual Report 2024-25 23

http://www.spicejet.com

S.
No.

Particulars Detailed information

Item No. 1

[Non-Promoter Tranche I - Allotment to Carlyle
entities]

Item No. 2

[Non-Promoter Tranche II - Allotment to Genesis
entity]

Category of shareholder Pre-issue as on September 5, 2025 Post- Issue

Shareholding of
Promoter and
Promoter Group

Total number
of shares

Percentage of total
number of shares

Total number
of shares

Percentage of
total number of

shares

Indian Promoters 472,882,898 31.16 472,882,898 30.99

Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Indian Promoter
and Foreign Promoter

472,882,898 31.16 472,882,898 30.99

Public shareholding

Institutions 375,135,359 24.72 383,469,450 25.13

Non-institutions 669,551,544 44.12 669,551,544 43.88

Total Public
Shareholding

1,044,686,903 68.84 1,053,020,994 69.01

Grand Total 1,517,569,801 100.00 1,525,903,892 100.00

Note: The aforesaid shareholding are based on capital as on September 5, 2025 considering allotment
of all equity shares under Non-Promoter Tranche I and Tranche II Allotment aggregating to 112,506,725
equity shares and without taking into consideration any potential dilutions by way of issuance of shares
under the ESOP Scheme of the Company.

6. Time frame
within
which the
preferential
issues shall be
completed

The allotment of equity shares shall be completed within a period of fifteen (15) days from the date of
passing of the resolution by members of the Company, provided that where any approval or permission